September 2000 1 MIC284
MIC284 Micrel
MIC284
Two-Zone Thermal Supervisor
Final Information
Typical Application
CLK
FROM

*SMBus and Pentium III are trademarks of Intel Corporation.
**I2C is a trademark of Philips Electronics, N.V.
Ordering Information
Part Number Base Address(*) Junction Temp. Range Package Notes
MIC284-0BM 100 100x –55°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOP
MIC284-1BM 100 101x –55°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOP Contact Factory
MIC284-2BM 100 110x –55°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOP Contact Factory
MIC284-3BM 100 111x –55°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOP Contact Factory
MIC284-0BMM 100 100x –55°C to +125°C 8-Lead MSOP
MIC284-1BMM 100 101x –55°C to +125°C 8-Lead MSOP Contact Factory
MIC284-2BMM 100 110x –55°C to +125°C 8-Lead MSOP Contact Factory
MIC284-3BMM 100 111x –55°C to +125°C 8-Lead MSOP Contact Factory
* The least-significant bit of the slave address is determined by the state of the A0 pin.
MIC284 Micrel
MIC284 2 September 2000
Pin Description